,- "Notary Public for South Carolina
T 'iMy Commlssmn expires: ¥/ oo

' Sworn to and Subscribed before me

02 day of _AYIUS+ , 20L3

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

) .
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) RULE 203 (B} (iv)

) WRITTEN EXPLANATION OF
-Vs- )
BASIS FO FOR APPEAL
TYSHEEM WALTERS 2@ E@E
J VE
. 3‘ o
DEFENDANT ) Alg ¢ "
S 72
) C COW 23

PERSONALLY appeared before me Ronald W. Hazzard, who being duly s&gﬁﬁfs
deposes and says:

1. | represented the above named defendant before the Hon. B. Alex Hyman on
A-uguét 1, 2023 at which time the defendant entered a guilty plea to his. pending

charges.

2. | am not aware of any issues of law or fact raised before the Judge at that

time that could be the basis for an Appeal in this matter.

3. The defendant requested this appéal be filed based on the language used

by the plea judge informing the client he has the right to appeal his guilty plea vgjt!hin

ten (10) days. e,
oC

4. | informed defendant that there were no issues to appeal. ==*
o ¢
2

5. Defendant requested the Appeal be filed. 322

el

e e

Print name of Attorney for Defendant

W

Al



IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA 2 CEKVE 1)

u Georgetown
COUNTY OF AUG 07 k[]23

STATE IND‘ICTMENTICASE#: 2020G52201097

ve. SC Court of)Appea

Ty Sheem Hasheem Wallers (1) AW 2020A2210400077
AlA; Date of Offense: B/24/2020

)
)
Race: BLACK Sex. M Age: 26 ) SC.Code§:  16-03-0010, 0020
pOB: —@rh—_—; OPR Goda#: 0116
)
)
)

City, State, Zip:
L SIpi:  SC02243527

Address:
SENTENCE SHEET

*CDL Yes [] No(J] CMV Yes [JJNo ["]klazmat Yes [7] No []

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant whowas ] CONVICTED OF or %] PLEADS
TO:  Murder (30 years to life)

in violation of § 16-03-0010, 0020 of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0116

(] NON-VIOLENT X VIOLENT [J SERIOUS  [X] MOST SERIOUS [l Mandalory GPS [] §17-25-45

{CSC wiminor 1st or CSC wiminor 3rd)
Lessér Included Defendant Waives
& As Indicted, 7 Offense, L] Presentment to Grand Jury. {def.'s initials)

The charge is;

ATT P30 I ¢f cea

SCBBORD y/y 2\ e SCBO11164

ichardson, Alicia A, SCBar# Defeddant © 0 azzard Ré’n\fiwdd‘d@é/ SC Bar#t
ornev for Deteric

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committectto the  [v}State Department o_f Correction, [] Gounty Detention Center,

The ple is [TWithout Negotiations or Recommendation, (X Negoliated Sentence, [} Recomr:;fnd?_cn by the State,
. 0.0 A

for a determinate term of _é@_daysimo’nth arg/Time Served [J Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
andfor to pay a fine of $ : provided that upon the service of days/monthsfyears/Time Served and or payment

of$ ..— ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with prohatlon for

monthsiyears and subject to South Carolina, Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run _ / /
G CONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE lo sentence on: 9{ (/23
[
[Q(he Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to ba caleulated and applied by SCDOC,
daysfmonths

1 To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
[1 The Defendant Shall be Released from County Detention Center.

Pursuant to 18 U.5.C. § 922 and § 16-25-30 it is unlawful for a person convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
(Domestic Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition,




k STATE VS.‘ Ty-Sheem Hasheerm Watters 11| INDICTMENT/CASE: 2020652201007
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O PTUP after months/years.
: And Other Terms Listed Below:

Substance Abuse Counseling (] Completion of GED O Random Drug/Alcohol Testing

Attend Voe, Rehab, or.Job Corp [0 NocContactwithViettm [ Domestic Violenge Intervention Program

Menial Heaith Counseling O Mayserve WIE

baginning:

Ceniral Reglstry of Child Abuse and Naglect pursuant lo 8.C, Code § 17-25-135.
Other:

O00 0O OO0

Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code § 23-3430 [J]  Public Service Employment 0

days/hours

O ResTITUTION: [0  Deferred [ Def. Walves Hearing [1 Ordered

Total, $ plus 20% fee: ) $
Payment Terms: 0O setby SCOPPPS
Recipient:
*Fine: $
Fine may be pd. in-equal, consecutive weekly/monthly pmts, of  $ Beginning
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) 3
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv..Surcharge) $100 $
§14-1-211(A)(2) {DUI Surcharge) §100 g \po.oo
§56-5-2685 (DUI Assessment) $12 [
§56-1-288 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $  1S.00
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and{d) (Admin Fraud Check Couirt Costs) 41 )
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Feg) $50 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehlcle Assessmeant). $40/ea 3
3% to County {if paid Ih instaliments) TBD $ 3.7s
0 Appointed PD or appointed othér counsel, Proviso requires $500 be pald to Clerk -

during probation and shall be collected before any other fees. $500 %
(O §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be pald to the Public Defender Fund TBD $

TOTAL $ 17%.715
Presiding Judge: g (e,
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk: Judge Code: ) A7 6
Court Reporter; Sats, RAuth tndd Senlence Date: Q1] Sz
[

SCCARTT (0712021) Page 20f2




IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CA | e
CAROLINA E‘%E@EEVE 3

COUNTY OF Georgetown

STATE AUG 07 %23 INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2020652201096

VS,
5C Court 0f>Appeu

Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters AW 2020A2210400075
AKA: 7 Date of Offense: 8/24/2020
Race: BLACK Sex: M Age: 26 S.C. Code §; 16-03-0010, 0020

DOB:; S5/ QNS ) CDRCode# 0116

Address:
City, State, Zip:
DL#: SID#:  SU02243527

SENTENCE SHEET

)
)
)
)
)
)

*CDL Yes [[] No[J] CMV Yes [[]No [JHazmat Yes [ No (]
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant whowas  [] CONVICTED OF or X PLEADS
TO:  Murder (30 years to lifey

in violation of § 16-03-0010, 0020 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code-# 0116

(] NON-VIOLENT X} VIOLENT [[] SERIOUS  [X] MOST SERIOUS (] Mandatory GPS [ §17-25-45

(CSC wiminor 1st-or-CSC w/minor 3rd)
— : Lesser Included Defendant Waives
X As Indicted, 7] Offense, U Presentmentto-Grand Jury. _ (del.'s initials)

The charge is:

ﬂb%"i_') P AT

,J ) SCB011164
Hdzzard.,a gnal W SC Barit

/ ceaaao
SC Bar # {Defe ant
tlornev for Défendant

WHEREFQORE, the Defendant is committed to the D(S(atﬁopartmont of Carrection, [ ] County Detention Center,

Rlchardson Alicia A

for a determinate term of @( 2 dayslmonlh!‘r ime Served ] Youthful Offender Act not to exceed___"_years
andfor to:pay a fine of § s provided that'upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of $ —— : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to Soutly Carolina Depariment of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run
i CONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentenceon: 3} (.4 / / a3

IQ/he Defendant i5 to be givan credit for time served pursuant to 8.6, Ccde §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.

days/months
[J Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

(7] The Defendant Shall be Released from County Detention Center.

Pursuant to 18 U.5.C. § 922 and § 16-26-30 it iz uniawfu) for a porson convicted of a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
{Domostic Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firgarm or ammunition,




STATE VS. Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters It} INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2020652201098

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O prup after monthsfyears
' And Other Tering Listed Below:

0 substance Abuse Counseling 1 Completion of GED [1 Random Drug/aicohol Testing
L] -Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp [J NoContactwilhVietim [ Domestic Violence Intervention Program
" [0 Wental Health Counseling n May serva W/E
beginning:
[] Sex Offender Registry pursuant to'S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [ Public Service Employment 0 dayshours
[ Central Registry of Child Abuse.and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[ Other .

O ResTiTuTION: [1 Deferred [J Def.\Walves Hearing [J Ordered
Total: $ plus 20% fee: $

Payment Terms: . ' [ Setby SCOPPPS

Recipient:

*Fine: ) "8

Fine may be-pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/monthly pmts. of  $ 2p.°®>  Beginning | i afly relast

§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $
§14-1-211(A)1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 $ juo .vo
§14-1-211(A)2) (DUl Surcharge) $100 $
§56-5-2095 (DUI Assessmaent) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) ) $25 $  75.00
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $160 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 )
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Feg) 350 3
§56-5-2042(J) (Véhicle Assessment). $40fea g
3% to County (If pald in installments) TBD $ 2715
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso:requires $500 be paid to Clerk

during probation and. shall be collected before any other fees. $500 $
[0 §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to'be pald to the Public Defender Fund TBD $

TOTAL  § |7¢.75

Presiding Judge: 2 4 %'-*”/ v J

Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk: Judge Code:

Court Reporter: Sallw 2pdn, Mudd Sentence Date: - Q ], / a%

SCCA217 (07/2021) Page 2 of 2




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA RECEEVE@ IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
)

COUNTY OF Georgetown

o AUG 077 buza
INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2020652201095
vs. SC Court of’Appeals
Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters || AWIE 2020A2210400074
AKA: Date of Offense: 8/24/2020
Race:” BLACK Sex: M Age: 26 S.C.Code §:  16-03-0029
DOB: M CDR Code#: 3410
Address:

City, Slate, Zip:
DL#:

SENTENCE SHEET

 SIDE: 3527

‘COL Yes [ No[T] CMV Yes (] No [JHazmal Yes [] No (3

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendantwhowas  [[] CONVICTED OF or X PLEADS
TO:  Attempted Murder (0-30 years)

in violation of § 16-03-0029 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 3410

[7] NON-VIOLENT K VIOLENT (] SERIOUS  [X] MOST SERIOUS [0 Mandatory GPS ] §17-25-45

(CSC wiminor 1st or GSC w/minor 3id)

. y . Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The pharga s As Indicted, ] Offense, Ll Presentment to Grand Jury. (def.'s initials)

egotiations or Recommendation, (X Negotiated. Tzntence O Recommenda&pn by the Stale.
Mot Theeed LOWh conc

j SCBO11164
SC Bar#

Qralbiy”
Altornev for Detendant

WHEREFORE, the Défendant is committed to the Eléa_to Dapartment of Gorrection, [] County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of BD daysimonth@ ime Served [JJ Youthful Offender Act not to exceead years
andfor to pay afine of § provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § . ; plus-costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and. subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation, which are incorporated: by reference.

The,sentence shall run . /
&/(g\iCURRENTor [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: g ‘/‘ /?:3

[« The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDOC.
daysimonths _
(7 Toinclude time spent on monflored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

[J The Defendant:Shall be Released from County Detention Center.

Pursuant to 18 U.5.C. §.922 and § 16-25-30 it Is untawful for a person convicted of a violation of § 16-26-20 or § 16-25-65
{Domestic Violence ) to ship, transport, possess, or recelve a firearm or ammunltion,




STATE VS. Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters Il INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2020682201095

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

D PTUP aiter months[ygars
. ’ And Other Terms Listod Below:

[] substance Abuse Counseling [0 Completion of GED [J Random Drug/Alcohol Testing

Attend Voc. Rehab. or Job Corp [ NoContactwith Vielm [ Domastic Viclence Intervention Program

[0 Mental Health Counseling ] Mayserve WIE
beginning:
[0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 233430 [  Publlc Service Employment G days/hours
L1 Central Reglstry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
(J Othen

0O RestiTuTION: [0 Deferred [0 Def. Waives Heating [ Orderéd

Total: § plus 20% fee: $
Payment Terms: LI setbyscorpps
Reciplent; .
*Fine: $
Fine may be pd. In equal, consecutive weekly/monthly pmts. of 8 J0.0°  Beginrilng | Lot afle s reling,
§14-1-206 (Assessmonts 107.5 %) ' ) $
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) $100 $ \o0.0b
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUl Surcharge) $100 $
§66-5-2085 (DU Assessment) $12 $
§66-1-288 (DUI Breath Test) $26 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $§ 725.06
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $160 $
§84-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c}and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§60-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-6-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) ) $40/ea ¢
3% to County (if paid in installments) T8D $ (RS
[0 Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk

during probation:and shall be collected before any other fees. _ $500 $ 500.00
O § 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $

TOTAL 1\ § A28 s (0375
- Presiding Judge: L L :

Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk: Judge Code: ~ 2% /
Court Reporter: Sellvg Aok Dodd - Sentence Date: o r] ,? N g

SCCAR17 (07/2021) Page2of2
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' WITNESSES o

DOCKET NO.

2020-GS22-01095

Georgetown County SheriffsDffice
The State of South Carolina .
_:‘ County of Georgetown
" Alidka A, Richardson 20G00549
i COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
&
¥ OCTOBER, 2020 TERM
1
%: = = —
ARREST WARRANT NUMEER THE STATE
2020A2210400074 i
CDR: 3410 §16-03-0028 § Vs. |
DOI: 8/24/2020 £ ,
) X , TY SHEEil HASHEEM WALTERS, Il -
i - =
1 : . - - .
i
ACTION OF GRAND JURY &
By
s is B
- i ATTORNEY: Ronald W. Hazzard __ L
BEd - — - ——
i Indictment for
Forepsrson of GRnd{Jyty u e -
Date: /o -2 ~20%0 !kf‘; 'S o
VERDICT & gz W
¥ ATTEMPTED MURDER j g & Q
= > o
Flg Q = =y
ZE <
- 8
3 Jimmy A. Richardson, II, Solicitor _: o @
Foreperson of Petit Jury — - &
~  Dafe: ) g

ey ot



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) A_
) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 28, 2020, the Grand Jurors of Georgetown
County present upon their oath:

ATTEMPTED MURDER
CDR: 3410  §16-03-0029

That Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters, III did in Georgetown County on: or about August 24, 2020 with intent

to kill.-attempt to kill the victim with malice aforethought, erl:her exptessed or implied in
violation of Section’ 16-3-29, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as s amended.

’

LN

GG DaTinTmAgaingt, the peace: anidsdignity:.ofsthe.State,: and»@ontrary to the St i sf.ch case~ made Bhd P

SIS T
provided,
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T WITNESSES
Georgetown Gounty Sheﬁff,s];Ofﬁce
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{3
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-|r
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e
g

W Bt

fahd 1

FLHTEARN
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DOCKET NO.

2020-GS22-01096

Tl'_le State of South Carolina

County of Georgetown

Alicia A, Richardson

20600649

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

————

OCTOBER, 2020 TERM
THE STATE
vs.
TY SHEEM HASHEER TERS, lll

BIM

ATTQB_NEY: Ronalﬂlf. Hazzard

ARREST WARRANT NUMﬁFR
L T4 !‘
2020A2210400075 i
CDR: 0116 §16-03-0010, 0020
DOI: 8/24/2020 ks
5
t‘%it:l“l
%
TG._'.J
ACTION OF GRAND JURY?
~I
)
Foreperson of G‘pbnd E
Date: 16-28 - 20'2.0
VERDICT h
k.. l
£
3
a3
i
Foreparson of Petit Jury * %
Date: ]
E
irf.'

Indictment for

MURDER

e ————————
e ————

Jimmy A. Richardson, Il, Solicitor _

sfeeddy o unon Ng

€207 L0 9nY
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 28, 2020, the Grand Jurors of Georgetown

County present upon their oath: _
MURDER
CDR: 0116  §16-03-0010,0020

That Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters, Il did in Georgetown County, on or about August 24, 2020,
willfully, feloniously, and intentionally kill the victim, ||| ] NNJEEEith matice aforethought,
either express or implied, by means of a firearm, and the victim did die as a proximate resuit
thereof-on or about August 24, 2020 in Géorgetown County, in violation of Section 16-03-0010,
S. C. Code of Laws, 1978, as amended.

. - v : N - . — s i :I.'.‘_““ln g;:j:..
ssmsmasnasns8ainst the peace and: dignity. of. the: Slaﬁe'ka@llii‘f(!ntrasj'z:3tont1§e¢'stamtsunls'susli’<casc"ma!d‘e s, B0-o
provided.
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Georgetown Gounty SheriffsiOffice
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

£
2020A2210400077 iy
CDR: 0116 §16-03-0010,:6020
DOY: 8/24/2020 3

tf‘
b
i
—

o

II

Teiar
o

Ho

]

iy
L PN

— —
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ACTION OF GRAND JURY;!
Ll |

Tl
Foreperson of Grang Jury },,.
Date: _t0 - 28 - 2030

T ————
el

VERDICT ¥,

h
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DOCKET NQ. 2020-GS22-01097
The State of South Carolina ;
County of Georgetown
Allcia A. Richardson 20800849
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS e
OCTOBER, 2020 TERM
= = = ——-__.___‘E"
THE STATE :
VS, :' :
€
3
__A_EITORNEY: _Ronald W. Hazzard _ o
Indictment for

MURDER

Jimmy A. Richardson, 1, Solicitor

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

bR

!
1

‘ ‘
it

- sy

sjeaddy jo Unc) 0S
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

) INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 28, 2020, the Grand Jurors of Georgetown
County present upon their oath:

MURDER
CDR: 0116  §16-03-0010,0020

That Ty Sheem Hasheem Walters, 1! did in Georgetown County, on or about August 24, 2020,

willfully, feioniously, and intentionally kill .the victim, _with malice

aforethought, either express or implied, by means of a firearm, and the victim did die as a

proximate result thereof on or about August 24, 2020 in Georgetown County, in violation of

Section 16-03-0010, 8. C. Code of Laws, 1 976, as amended.

N -1,
r

H H o ebpt . - o T —!‘ . :.T "‘" :‘L Iy -.;!.' . ....':L' Y -l!;-'“" »‘h!"*:l- F"" -.j- 3 Veur s
i S <0ARainst the peagerind dignitysofithie Statérafid-contrdry- 16 the statit T Sich: bast iad i s ~Snhau

provided. -
O LA\
G
EENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT




. F— R aree . et

ARREST WARRANT B STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA ") ' ) ORIGINAL . '@m“’“"“‘éiu .
m *

: - [K] ceunyt [ ] Municlpaity of ) ' AFFIDAVIT BoeaTia
2020A2210400077  Geargetovn . ) . L -

bl &ﬁ%“ﬂiﬁmﬂ%%'df e :ﬂ%%@:.@%%*%k&am%a.w- Eyemﬂ g—a—!g'-_sg__p‘-]l\—-ﬂn:hﬂ‘\.‘:—'h e 3SR I N T ) siee ondemn #_m;.?dg_r‘—:m
’ D " being duly swom deposes and says thal defondant Ty Sheem Ha Sheem Walters, IIT . ' T . *

Georgétown did within this eounty and stals on orabout  8/24/2020 Vichite the ciminz! laws of he

Re— - : - State of Sauth Garofina: (or-ordinance of '- County/ D Municipality of Georgetown . L, )

-THE STATE 2020027735 In the folowing particulars: - . . g y
Ty Sheem Ha Sheer Waltors, I DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Musder/ Murdee

: - | futher state that thete Is. probable dauss o befeva that the defendant nemed above did comm -
Fhane; - : .

tha cfime set forth and fhat probable cause s based on the folowing facts:

. 58
Sec M Rac B . Height 3 weight 170 That on or about the early evening hoiirs of Angust 24, 2020, in the Andrews Community of Georgetown County, the defendant

- DiLState: DL& : : (Ty Sheem Walters).did, with malice aforethought and iitént fo kill, discharge a handgun at thie victim (Cherles Wall) striking him at
Das: | Agency ORlE  5C(220000 Jeast twice il the upper torso, killing him. This being against the peace and dignity of the State of South Carolina and in violation of
Prosecuting Agency: sorgetovwn Covnty Sheriff : SC Codeof Laws [6-03-0010, Carrison/2020027735 ' ;

Prosecuting Officerr * Everest H Carrison, I} - 800042
Offerises Murder / Murder :

Offense Cod: - 0116 . . co , '
Code/Ordinence Sec: | 1_6-03—@10 _ . Stgnatura of ATant -

CThewaTad B CERTFIED FOR  SCRVICE . m Ge ' -
[] Coutyr “[] Municpaliyof .fé‘“ o o E‘”;::‘:Ww o st 4302, FriSs e
. The scused County ) Geargetown, SC 29440
5 .to bo  amested an ought before ma * to be Georgetown: Afilants Telephone
dealt with acconding to the [aw. .
=) ' ARREST WARRANT
- BRI of JU050 - - .
Dte: . - TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY, GR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY: -
. . : e —eeult. cppéarng. _from:_ fhe, ehove..éfidevt that there are  ressonable grounds to befleve  that
- B _RETURN _ ' on orabout 812412020 : defendant Ty Sheem Ha Sheem Walters, IIf )
A copy of this smrest “EF‘E” defivored "o [J? " 4 vidale the.oEmnal 1aws of Mo Site of South Carfina (o ordimance .of ' . ;
defandan i} v fﬂp;h [,/a o " ] Cowty [ ] Munlcpaliyct  Georgetown : } 25 sot fortti below: .
o L AT VAL ; . : : _—
. = o717 g DESCRIFTION OF OFFENSE: Murder / Murder

Having found frotable cause and the above affiant having swah before me, you-are empowared and directed 1o arest the sald defendart and bring him or
e el B - erbefore;na[oﬁnﬁmmbedeanmm:tgto!aw.AmprofmlsAneﬂWa:ramMbedéuvemdmlhadefendantgt&aﬂmoﬂhaewmorns
- " "soon theroaftef a5 |s practicable .

- Swam to and subscribed before mo ” ~ )
RETURNM "V_ARRANTTO: . on sﬂﬂzozo P “ ) ) .
Generel Sessions / i -Judge's Address 110 North Morgan Avenue
P. O.Box 479 . : sy ) - _Andrews, SC29510- . .
+ «+—140] Cléland Street; Room 115 - o - y JedosaToephéne * (843456 - Rt e
Georgetown, SC 29442 JdgeCoder 237 ) lssuing Cout: - [5] Megistizte (] Municipat [] Cirwt T
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL - ORIGINAL ORIGINAL _ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



» - . .- . ‘o R & L A— - e o
— - r 0 swser megmte aow et « e e . ae " s e P

ARREST WARRANT STATE OF SOUTH CARGLINA )y ' ‘. ORIGINAL  Smleeest

K] commtyt  [[] Mundpaityo!” ) AFFIDAVIT aeaa 20 )
2020A2210400075 Georgetown : . T
- - u.meﬁgff.oyr-"“&ouﬂh -t s A 'b-.u- -\AE@‘E@“’ 599&"’; - .'T\'Qtrg‘% P;am -~;» '}-{mgoa:-gﬁuo — s e B N e Py ncsly ima AL B gas s ey - Alead  sa o -..-m -
B 5 A 0 e L being duly swoin deposes end anyn Ut defandet TySheemHaSheem“laltas,'IlI e T
Georgetown dd withtn this counly and stale on orabout  8/24/2020 : VioGis The cnminal Gws of the
— ; - “State of South Camfine (or crdinance of Cm.mw Munlelpaflty of ) .
THE STATE 2020027735 in the fllowing ps::;d:s. . D ? Seargelown - )

Ty Sheem Ha Sheem Walte:sg?tl?l DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Murder / Murder

1 fumther state that l.hem is pmbablaausemhuﬂmﬂm the defendant namedshawd!dmtrm&
* the crime set forth and that probsble cause [s bawdenﬂwfuﬂm‘hnfads: .
A That or or about the early evening hours of August 24, 2020, in theAndmm Community of Georgdnwn‘Coumy. the defendent (Ty ~
DL State: DL#: : Sheem Walters) did, with malice eforcthought and intent to kill, discharged 2 handgun at the victin (EENES striking her
DeB: Agency CRI®:  §C0220000 atleast one time in the head, killing her, This being against the pesce end dngmty of the Staté of South Carolina md in viofation of
Prosecullng Agency:  Georgetown County Sheriff SC Codeof Laws 16-03-0010. Carrison/2020027735 .
Prosecuting Officerr  Everest B, Carrison, 1] - S00042 . -
Offense: Murder / Murder

Uffensa Code: 0116 . . . - :
Code/Ordinanca Secc  16-03-0010 ' . Sigmato ot AT / 7 N
TR WmaT % CERTIFED —TOR SERVICE o 1% .

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Phane: .,
Sex M Recee B

D cqu.nm D WP"’W"" e . E cblmﬂ D depamyd
E T, be awstod and Grought  befars me  to be Georgetown
‘dealt with eccondng lo the law. R

-5 ARREST WARRANT

Signature of Jurdge . -
Date: : © TOANYLAW ENFCRCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
. inraeee s s merem i e oo (L SPPRAOG_ from_ the:. ebove_, affidavit that there are reascnable grounds to  befiove that
on orebout 8/24/2020- deﬁer.lda;lt Ty Sheem Ha Sheem Walters, III
CW“MMEFMJL i:"}/ﬂ/ did viclete the cAminal laws of the State of South Carolna (or owinance. of
O:fem i g;‘/ “f/l K] Cowmty [[] Municipally®?  Georgetown ) as setforth below:
o M DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Murder/Mosder * ‘

Havmgfow:dpmhablamuseandmeabaveaﬁanthavlngswombmmyou empawered and directed to amest the £ald defendant and bring Mim or
her efnpmfomwﬂlmbodmmmanmmngbm A copy of this Arvest Warrant shall ba delivered ta the defendant at (he time of Ifs execuiian, oras

zoan thereafter as [a

. A Sworm to and Stbsen befom me )
RETURN WARRANT TO: ) .
General Sessions Judge'sAddress 110 North Morgan Avenue L L
P.0.Bax 479 ey ) Andrews, SC29510- : ] .
- oa 401 Cleland Smet, Room lls.. - e LRI rop s cAgnARIE Yt ndj .3 )'JWSBSTEIBM ~(843)545-363-I.. e ead T eSS e ..-_—
Georgetown, SC 29442 §  ssungcowt [ Mapistate [:] Munlcipal "] crea

ORIGINAL " ORIGINAL " ORIGINAL- :* .. ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



— . Courty [ Muriclpeliye? ) AFFIDAVIT &Zeatio
2020A2210400074 Georgetown ' ) - ' -
e oo, STATE OF SOUTH CAROLILE o v Pemsonaly, appeared bofore mo the atant  EverestH Cardson I , N
: m‘w T:] M'uridp‘éwa" belng duly swom deposes and seys thal defendant T&Sheeml-laSheemWaIters;m -
Georgetown. did withtn this couny =nd’ stals on orabout  §/24/2020 Violale Tai °
H State of South Carclina (or ondinante of County! Municipality of Georgetown .- - * '
- THESTATE ’ 2020027795 in the folowing parficulars: [E B \ - Y .
= against .

'IySheemHa Sheem Walters, I DESCRIPTON OF OFFENSE: Assault/ Afterpted Murder

- .

1mﬁmmmrspmubmmmmmmedmwmmmmm

Phone: SSN; mamsdhm:aﬁmmmmbmwmma&?x .
?wg — %_ Height 5 8 Weight “That on or ebout the early evening hours of §/24/2020, inthcAndxewsCommmityofGeomtownCounty,ﬂwdcfmdm(lySbm

_Walters) did, with malice aforethought and intent to 1o kill , discharged a handgun at the victio (SN striking hin at least

DOB: _ Ageney ORLA:  SC0220000 onenmc,andalsobludgeunedhlm\uththcsameﬁremmaboml'nsheadandﬁwe.'mls bmga@lnstthepeaneanddlgﬁtyofthe
Prosecufing Agency: | mmmw . State of SouthCamlmamdinmlaﬁonofSC Code of Laws 16-03-0029, Carrison/2020027735
Prosecuing Officen Everest H II - S00042 '
offonse: Assault / Affempted ﬁfmder_ ] :
Ofiensa Code: 3410 . X
Code/Ordinance Sec: 76-03-0029 - ' : Signature of Afifant .

e m e STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ' E T .
D Caunty! D Munidpalty of E Countyl [] Meuniiparty of AfantsAddress 430 N. Fraser Street .

. . The accused ) ) Qeorgetown, SC 29440- .

s 1o = me flo be Geargetown Affiant's Telephane
deglt with sccording to the law. Y CE . : '

R w8 ' ARRF.STWA'RRANT :

: ~Sowam i ' . : o
Dste: . 70 ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE ORHUM(:IPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY: . P

: : —— .. &_sppeadng .. from__the__atiove_affdat that there  are reasonable | grounds o bolleva  that
REI'URN . .
on orabout 8:24/‘2020 ) defendant Ty Sheem HaSheemWaltets, I

““”m“m“e:‘fw';:;:m;-‘. . &4 violse (v ciminel laws ¢f e Stae of Scuth: Carolng (or ondanca of
defenda . : County/ Munlcipality of etown ) ) assel forth belaw:
on If* 717 . F{_—I D Georg .

nEsCR!P‘ﬂONOFOFFB{SE: Assault/ Atteinpted Murdes : ) -

rhvtmbundpmbahlezzmaudﬂnamaﬁlzntmgmmbehume. md d:ewedtaamslﬂnsaiddmdammdhﬂngrﬂmor
herhe{cmmafotmﬂhmbedeauwmlamﬂngbhw A copy of this Arrest Warrant shafl be dellvered hmoﬂmmdﬂwﬁtﬂodmmm«&

’ : soon thereafter as is practicable
: = Swom o and edbeforeme . ) .
RETURN WARRAN'I'TO: .. on 8/24/2020. . )
General Sessions = - Judge'sAddress 110 North Morgan Avenue .
P. 0. Box 479 . . ﬂ' AeS) ) Andrews, SC 295 ll)- . ’, :
401 Cleland Street, Room 115 e o, iy Méoeil fome e 2 T ) Judge’s Telephone™ (843)543-3631’ Tomh Jomew omet s Maiirien
Georgetown, SC 29442 : JudgeCode: 7237 ) Issuing Gourt @ Mogistrata , D Munlcipat - D Clreuit” * T

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL  ORIGINAL - ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ~ORIGINAL
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STATE OF SOU1+'CAROLINA ) [N THE COURTOF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )  OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
)

| STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

) CERTIFICATE OF REPRESENTATION

-VS- ) (APPOINTING AS COUNSEL)
TY SHEEM WALTERS, i
RONALD W. HAZZARD & RICHARD D. TODD
DEFENDANT = )
| )
FILENO:  22A20-00003223
SSN: [ 2
r~a m
_ 2y = 3
 TO:  Court of General Sessions of the Fifteenth Judicial Gircuit AL, ﬁ ' _f"?
Office of the Solicitor x¥ - 2
O« ~ ==
Appointed Counsel 2_5_5 - 8’3
Defendant o * S
=—1 v
gm0 .
o v

This certifies that the above captioned Defendant is: eligible for the services:of
the Public Defender, such determination having been made on, 1st day of September,
2020, regarding the charge(s) of.
2020A2210400077 Murder / Murder
2020A2210400075 Murder / Murder

2020A2210400074 Assault / Attempted Murder

2020A2210400078 Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also
sentenced to life without parole or death

2020A2210400079 'Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also
sentenced to life without parole or death

2020A2210400080 Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent crime, if not also
sentenced to life without parole or death

‘The Defendant's. Counsel is Ronald W. Hazzard and Richard Todd. The office
of the Public Defender requests on the Defendant's behalf any and all evidence in the
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| GEORGETOWN, SC FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT

o —
1

possession of youand or your agents pursuant to S.C. Criminal Practice Rule 5, and

Brady v. Maryland 373 U.S. 383 (1983). The formal Motion for Discovery is attached.

7

STANEN < PO
.. 1117 30 (A SR
RONALD W. HAZZARBD) -

DATED: September 09, 2020 PUBLIC DEFENDER
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STATE OF SOUi'H CAROLINA)  IN THE COURT UK GENERAL SESSION
COUNTY OF GEORGETOWN )  OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)  NOTICE AND MOTION FOR PRODUCTION
) OF SPECIFIC EVIDENCE AND

-VS- ) DISCLOSURE OF WITNESSES

)  AND REQUEST FOR A SPEEDY TRIAL
)

TY SHEEM WALTERS, Il
)

DEFENDANT ) ATTORNEY: RONALD HAZZARD & RICHARD TODD
)

WARRANTS:2020A2210400077; 2020A2210400075; 2020A2210400074;
2020A2210400078; 2020A2210400079; 2020A2210400080

o

FILENO:  22A20-00003223 o. B g
— = o

TO: SOLICITOR FOR THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRGUIT == — 27
o= = 95

) [qp)

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that unless the prosecution res@-nﬁs tothe =
Defendant's request for disclosure within 30 days, or within such time as mgﬁ:e B?der}é‘d by
the Court, Counse! for the Defendant will move this Court for an Order compellinghatc¢the
State: =~

1. Make available for Defendant any and all written and oral statements by the Defendant
which are, or may come to be, in the possession of the State.

2. Make available for purposes of inspection, and copying, any and all police reports
relating to the investigation and circumstances surrounding the crime which the Defendant is
charged with, including any and all statements taken from witnesses and the Defendant.

3. Make available to the Defendant all tangible objects obtained during the investigation of
this case, including, but not limited to:

(a) All tangible cbjects obtained from the scene of the crime; and )

(b) All tangible cbjects obtained from the State's witnesses in this case

(c) All tangible objects the State intends to.introduce irito evidence at Trial which are
relevant to the offense charged.

4, Make available any witnesses known to the State who have knowledge of facts which
might be favorable to the Defendant.

5. Make available any promises made or actions taken by the State which caused or might
have caused any witnesses for the State to testify on behalf of the State.

6. Make available any inconsistent statements made by witnesses for the State or any
statements made by witnesses for the State which tend to exculpate the Defendants or to.
negate participation by the Defendants in the alleged crime.

7. Make available to the Defendant all results of laboratory tests, scientific tests, or
physical examinations ¢onducted in connection with this case, including but not fimited to:

(a) Analysis of handwriting
(b) Photographs secured of the scene of the crime
{c) Comparison of fingerprints '
8. Make available any facts which tend to exculpate the Defendant.
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9. Make avaiiasie any and all scientific or medical, psychiatric, legal or other information,
reports or records which might tend to reflect on the- credibility or competence of any of
prospective witnesses for the State.

10. Make available to the Defendant the names and addresses.of all persons who have
knowledge of this case or who have been interviewed by the investigating officers in
connection with this case. _

11. Make available to the Defendant, the SLED, FBI, and loca! arrest and conviction
records of all persons, including the Defendant, named in connection with this proceeding.

12. Make any chemist, analyst, and all persons within the chain of custedy appear in Court
for the purpose of personally testifying. Attorney for the Defense thus cbjects to the
introduction of any chemist's or analyst's report pursuant to Rule 6, 8.C. Rules of Criminal
Procedure.

This information is requested pursuant to Rule 5'of the South Carclina Rules of Criminal
Procedure. This information is further requested pursuant to Brady vs Maryland, 373 U.S.
383, 10 L. Ed. 2d 215, 83 S. Ct. 1194 (1963), U.S. vs Agurs, 427 U.S. 97, 49 L Ed 2nd 342,
96 S. Ct. 2392 1976, State vs Mixon 274 S.E. 2nd 406 (1981). Further this information is
requested on the grounds that it is essential to insure the Defendant's right to a fair trial, right
to confrontation of witnesses, the right to effective Counsél and due process of law
guaranteed by the South Carolina Constitution, and the United States Constitution.

ADDITIONALLY DEFENDANT REQUESTS A SPEEDY TRIAL:

“The Defendant demands that he be indicted and tried during the next term of General
Sessions Court in this County pursuant to his right to a speedy trial under the United States
and the South Carolina Constitutions and under 17-23-90. Pursuant to 17-23-90, the
defendant requests that if the defendant "shall not be indicted and tried the second term after
his commitment..., he shall be discharged from his imprisonment".

WHEREFORE, Defendant prays:

(a) That the Salicitor be Ordefed to produce all information described herein and allow the
Defendant the right to examine, inspect, copy and photograph, such materials and information
at a specific time and place to be fixed by the Court.

(b) That the information be provided no later than 30 days from the date of this request, as
reflected by the Clerk of Court's time-stamp appearing on the face of this Document.

(c) That the Court enter an Order requiring the Salicitor's Office to make continuing

disclosure of all matters requested herein up to and during the Trial of the charges against the

Defendant.

RESPECL'I;I%

L e

RONALD W. M

PUBLIC DEFENDER
FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT

GEORGETOWN, SOUTH CAROLINA
DATE: September 09, 2020






